

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI :: ASSAM

1336-1340 Memo.No.DJHj/ /2023

Dated: 18/05/2023

ORDER 18.05.2023

The Committee of Information & Communication Technology (ICT), of the District Judiciary at Hojai is hereby reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 3. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, HojaiNodal Officer.
- 4. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Nagaon.
- 5. Systems officer, Hojai.

Accordingly, the meeting of the reconstituted Committee is scheduled to be held on the $31^{\rm st}$ of May 2023 at 3.30 p.m. in the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge,

District & Sessions Judge

Memo.No.DJHj//936-1340/2023 dtd. Hojai thele May/2023.

Copy for information:

- 1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (Nodal officer), Hojai.
- 3. The District informatics Officer, NIC, Nagaon.
- 4. The systems officer, Hojai for uploading it on the official website

5. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.

District & Sessions Judge Hojai